
Form 4.20 

Rule 4.34-CVL_ The Insolvency Act 1986 

Stat tof C ' ea of Company's S.95/99 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

5289367. | 

Name of Company 

(a) Insert full name of 

company |(a) INTEQ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED 

(b) Insert fullnames We (b) RICHARD FRANK SIMMS AND MARTIN RICHARD BUTTRISS 

Insol House, 39 Station Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire LE17 4AP 

the liquidator of the above-named company attach a 

statement of the company's affairs as at (c) 13 July 2009 (c) Insert date 

Date 13 July 2009 
MRB (iakigator 

5370 ~~ 
For Oneal Use 

Presenter's name F A SIMMS & PARTNERS LTD Liquidation Sec on Post Room 

address and INSOL HOUSE 

reference (ifany) 39 STATION ROAD PA 

LUTTERWORTH g f 

LEICESTERSHIRE LE17 4AP < 

peared 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4.34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name and 

occupation 

{b) insert full address 

Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

INTEQ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of 

INTEQ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED 

on the 13 July 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before the resolution for 

winding up 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

T(a) Simon Andrew Stuart 

Chairman 

of (b) 6 Wilkes Way, Syston, Leicestershire, LE7 2BN 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked B & B1 are to the 
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of 
above named company as at 13 July 2009 (being a date not more than 14 days before 

the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on business as an I.T 
Services and Software Company 

K.A. McCOLE 
Le 

TIEAVCEY 

39A STATION ROAD 
LUTTERWORTH 
LEICESTERSHIRE LE17 4AP 
Solicitor & Commissioner for Oaths 

Sworn at 

Date AWK AVN AL VEN 

~ Signature(s) (4 J 
Before me \pasu Ss NAA Y_ 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly 

requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent 

are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. 

A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused 

by the court, and will need to be re-sworn. 



A -Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash in Hand 

Cash at Bank 

Debtors 

Outstanding Directors Loan Account 

Office Furniture & Computer Hardware 

Goodwill 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Co 
Signature Date 13 July 2009 

Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

£ £ 

4,000 4,000 

61,000 61,000 

26,539 19,904 

100,000 50,000 

700 300 

18,000 Nil 



Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors:- 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 

chargeholders) 

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

2 Ordinary Shares 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

Estimated 

to realise 

as 
135,204 

£ 

(14,530) 

120,674 

£ 

Nil Nil 

120,674) 120,674 

£ 

Nil Nil 

120,674] 120,674 

£ 

Nil Nil 

120,674] 120,674 

£ 

(620,847)| (620,847) 

(500,173) 
£ 

Nil Nil 

(500,173) 

£ 

(2) (2) 

£| (500,175) 

Signature ——— Date 13 July 2009 



| Aytinoes 
“ omnjeuzis 

sSouIsngpyue[e | 

Liz 
N
T
8
 

C1d 

weysurULig 
AW T

A
S
O
W
 

Peow 
S8ulppad 

LZ 
J
a
y
e
 

N 
JA 

H
D
Z
 

LT 
aM 

J9189910 4, 